

Personal Questionnaire for Project Fleck participants

1.	Name and surname
	Tetiana Cherneta
2.	Polish Identity Number PESEL - <i>if applicable</i> 81121217946
3.	Passport ID or other relevant document - give the name of the document. Please attach the scan of the document with this form Passport FJ917911
4.	Polish address - the one in which you are currently staying, even temporary one
	141A Woloska Str, room 109 Warsaw, Poland 02-507
5.	Ukrainian resident address - address in which you are oficially registered
	14A Berezniakivska Str, App.222, Kyiv, Ukraine 02152
6.	PayPal or bank account (bank preferably in Polish zlotys)
	PayPal account e-mail address
	ta.cherneta@gmail.com
	The name of the bank SWIFT code
	Bank account number (IBAN) PL 90 1140 2004 0000 3602 8233 0626
	Owner of the bank account and the address
	Tetiana Cherneta
	I hereby confirm the correctness of the data





STOWARZYSZENIE NAUKOWE COLLEGIUM INVISIBILE Krakowskie Przedmieście 26/28

Krakowskie Przedmieście 26/28 00-927 Warszawa

Information clause on personal data processing by Collegium Invisibile Academic Society

In accordance with Article 13 para. 1 and para. 2 of the Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council (EU) 2016/679 of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons in regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46 /EC (Official Journal of the European Union L. 2016.119.1), General Data Protection Regulation, hereinafter referred to as "GDPR", we inform that:

I. The data administrator

The Administrator of your personal data is Collegium Invisibile Academic Society

(henceforth "Society") with its registered office at ul. Krakowskie Przedmieście 26/28, 00-927 Warsaw, registered at the District Court for the capital city of Warsaw in Warsaw, 12th Commercial Department of the National Register Courthouse, under the numbers: KRS 0000132216; NIP 5252210722; REGON 014986705.

II. Data Protection Officer

Any questions or requests related to the processing of your personal data by the Society should be sent to the Chairman of the Board of the Society via the following e-mail address: info@ci.edu.pl.

III. Purpose and legal basis for processing of data

As the administrator of your personal data, the Society will process it for the purpose of facilitating your role as a Project Fleck participant, in accordance with the principles set out in the Society's Rules of Study. In particular, the Society will process your personal data for organizational purposes related to the functioning of the Collegium Invisibile Project Fleck program as well as for archival and statistical purposes (Article 6 para 1 letter a of the GDPR). Consent for processing your personal data is obligatory (without it, your role as a participant will be impossible to perform).

You have the right to withdraw consent to the processing of your personal data at any time, however the withdrawal of consent does not affect the lawfulness of the processing which was carried out on the basis of your consent before its withdrawal. Withdrawal of consent means that you also resign from your role as a participant of Project Fleck program.

IV. Categories of personal data

The following categories of your personal data may be processed: name and surname, e-mail address, place of research, activity in the Society.

V. Data storage period

Your personal data will be processed until you revoke your consent.

VI. Transfer of your personal data

Your personal data may be transferred to the members Society who are responsible for the functioning of the Society (i.e. are members of its governing bodies) if their responsibilities require the use of your personal data. Your personal data will be disclosed in the annual report on the functioning of the Society. Furthermore, information on your participation in the Project Fleck program will be disclosed to the public on the Society's website.

VII. Rights resulting from the GDPR

We wish to inform you that you have:

- a) the right to access your personal data;
- b) the right to obtain the copy of your personal data;
- c) the right to rectify your personal data;

d) the right to request that your personal data be deleted or that the processing of your data be restricted;

e) the right to transfer your personal data;

- f) the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority (Prezes Urzędu Ochrony
- Danych Osobowych, ul. Stawki 2, 00-193 Warsaw) if you consider that the processing

of your personal data violates the provisions of the GDPR.

I hereby agree on above statements,

......2022......

(signature)



STOWARZYSZENIE NAUKOWE COLLEGIUM INVISIBILE Krakowskie Przedmieście 26/28 00-927 Warszawa

Agreement on granting the Ludwik Fleck scholarship as part of Project Fleck program by Collegium Invisibile Academic Society

Agreement concluded on 2022..... between

Paulina Gurgul - president of the Collegium Invisibile Academic Society (hereinafter referred as Collegium Invisibile)

and

1. Collegium Invisibile undertakes to provide financial aid in the form of a scholarship in the amount of500..... PLN, intended to cover the costs related to the education process of participant of Project Fleck program.

2. The above amount will be transferred in to the PayPal account indicated by the scholarship holder in May 2022.

3. The scholarship holder undertakes the active cooperation with a Collegium Invisibile member for 8 to 10 hours during the Project Fleck program.

4. Assistance from the Collegium Invisibile may be suspended in the event of:

- not meeting the assumptions and rules of Project Fleck program;

- the occurrence of circumstances affecting the decision to grant the scholarship, in particular the behavior conflicting with Collegium Invisibile regulations and values;

- when the data about the scholarship holder's situation turns out to be false.

.....

(signature) Collegium Invisibile (signature) Scholarship holder